coverage ratio

Total expected credit loss allowances divided by gross exposure of non-
performing loans to customers at period-end

ECL
coverage
ratio

Expected credit losses
coverage ratio

Total expected credit loss allowances divided by gross loan to customers
portfolio at period-end

CAR Capital adequacy ratio Own funds divided by risk weighted assets at period-end (in accordance with
NBM legislation)

LCR Liquidity coverage ratio High liquid assets divided by net outflows over a 30 days stress period (in
accordance with NBM legislation)

EPS Earnings per share Net profit for the period attributable to the owners of the Bank divided by the
number of Bank shares

- RWA Density Total Risk–Weighted Assets (RWA) divided by total assets at period-end

31

Annexes

The income statement of the Bank as of for 3-month and 12-month period ending 31 December 2024 were adjusted
following recommendations of the Group’s auditors. Please refer to the detailed information provided below.

12M 2024 CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS
CONSOLIDATED 12M 2024 INCOME STATEMENT highlights

million MDL

 12M 2024
As previously

published
Adjustments 12M 2024

Net interest income  2,287.5 - 2,287.5
Net fee and commission income  537.7 11.7 549.4
Net foreign exchange gains  712.5 - 712.5
Other operating income  41.5 (3.4) 38.1

OPERATING INCOME  3,579.2 8.3 3,587.5

Personnel expenses  (1,068.1) - (1,068.1)
Impairment, depreciation and amortization
expenses

(252.8) - (252.8)

Other operating expenses  (492.4) (8.3) (500.7)

OPERATING EXPENSES

(1,813.3) (8.3) (1,821.6)

OPERATING PROFIT BEFORE CREDIT LOSS
ALLOWANCE AND INCOME TAX

1,765.9 - 1,765.9

Credit loss allowances and provisions  (148.2) - (148.2)

PROFIT BEFORE TAX  1,617.8 - 1,617.8

Income tax expense  (205.3) - (205.3)

NET PROFIT  1,412.4 - 1,412.4

attributable to shareholders of the Bank  1,412.3 - 1,412.3
attributable to non-controlling interests  0.1 - 0.1

4Q 2024 CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS
CONSOLIDATED 4Q 2024 INCOME STATEMENT highlights

million MDL

 4Q 2024
As previously

published
Adjustments 4Q 2024

Net interest income  607.3 (9.1) 598.2
Net fee and commission income  146.9 3.7 150.6
Net foreign exchange gains  194.8 - 194.8
Other operating income  4.0 5.6 9.6

OPERATING INCOME  953.0 +0.3 953.3

Personnel expenses  (296.4) - (296.4)
Impairment, depreciation and amortization
expenses

(63.2) - (63.2)

Other operating expenses  (139.0) (0.3) (139.3)

OPERATING EXPENSES

(498.6) (0.3) (498.8)

OPERATING PROFIT BEFORE CREDIT LOSS
ALLOWANCE AND INCOME TAX

454.5 - 454.5

Credit loss allowances and provisions  (83.5) - (83.5)

PROFIT BEFORE TAX  371.0 - 371.0

Income tax expense  (53.7) - (53.7)

NET PROFIT  317.3 - 317.3

attributable to shareholders of the Bank  317.3 - 317.3
attributable to non-controlling interests  (0.1) - (0.1)

32